
2022 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Jun 21, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 41-17   Home: 17-3   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 12-5   ACC: 16-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 3 David LaManna  . 3 4 6 47-42 153 35 53 9 0 3 28 71  . 4 6 4 13 4 25 3  . 4 0 9 1 1 4-5 369 61 4  . 9 9 1

 4 Carter Putz  . 3 3 9 58-58 239 55 81 13 3 8 48 124  . 5 1 9 21 2 52 7  . 3 9 2 3 0 2-2 483 21 5  . 9 9 0

 1 Ryan Cole  . 2 9 5 56-56 210 47 62 10 1 9 33 101  . 4 8 1 23 23 42 1  . 4 2 2 0 1 22-23 85 2 2  . 9 7 8

 7 Jack Zyska  . 2 9 4 45-38 153 34 45 12 0 13 38 96  . 6 2 7 19 3 44 2  . 3 8 1 1 0 7-8 29 0 0 1.000

 9 Jack Brannigan  . 2 9 1 56-56 213 47 62 15 1 12 46 115  . 5 4 0 20 5 49 0  . 3 6 0 4 1 10-15 47 101 4  . 9 7 4

11 Jack Penney  . 2 8 8 39-18 73 16 21 6 2 4 19 43  . 5 8 9 12 4 23 1  . 4 0 7 2 3 4-4 26 49 3  . 9 6 2

16 Jared Miller  . 2 8 3 45-44 152 32 43 7 0 5 24 65  . 4 2 8 24 5 37 3  . 3 9 3 2 3 9-12 65 111 4  . 9 7 8

14 Zack Prajzner  . 2 8 2 58-58 206 44 58 8 0 6 35 84  . 4 0 8 18 5 39 3  . 3 4 9 3 2 2-5 69 147 11  . 9 5 2

42 Brooks Coetzee  . 2 6 7 58-58 221 42 59 8 0 12 43 103  . 4 6 6 16 16 43 3  . 3 5 4 4 0 6-10 72 4 0 1.000

 2 Spencer Myers  . 2 2 9 47-41 140 20 32 3 1 1 22 40  . 2 8 6 21 2 21 0  . 3 3 3 2 13 7-9 50 0 1  . 9 8 0

--------------------
47 Tony Lindwedel  . 5 0 0 7-0 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 7 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

21 Brady Gumpf  . 3 7 5 8-0 8 3 3 2 0 1 5 8 1.000 1 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Nick Juaire  . 3 4 4 28-12 64 11 22 5 1 1 10 32  . 5 0 0 4 0 12 1  . 3 7 7 1 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 Nick DeMarco  . 3 3 3 12-0 9 4 3 0 0 1 1 6  . 6 6 7 1 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 1  . 8 0 0

 8 Danny Neri  . 2 6 6 26-17 64 10 17 3 1 2 11 28  . 4 3 8 5 2 14 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 1-1 175 29 1  . 9 9 5

 6 TJ Williams  . 2 5 4 28-14 71 16 18 3 2 1 10 28  . 3 9 4 3 1 17 0  . 2 8 9 1 4 2-2 41 1 2  . 9 5 5

13 Joey Spence  . 2 3 1 14-1 13 1 3 3 0 0 3 6  . 4 6 2 2 0 5 0  . 3 1 3 1 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

30 DM Jefferson  . 2 2 0 22-9 41 7 9 0 0 0 8 9  . 2 2 0 3 0 9 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 Casey Kmet  . 2 0 0 4-0 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7

12 Connor Hincks  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 1 58 2041 428 594 109 12 79 386 964  . 4 7 2 207 72 439 24  . 3 7 2 26 28 79-99 1553 591 44  . 9 8 0

Opponents  . 2 3 1 58 1938 262 447 75 3 52 234 684  . 3 5 3 228 44 615 36  . 3 2 4 11 16 33-50 1509 560 87  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (439), Opp (422). DPs turned - Team (42), Opp (30). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (4), C Putz 1, J Miller 1,
J Zyska 1, D LaManna 1, Opp (5). Picked off - J Brannigan 2, J Miller 1, Z Prajzner 1, J Zyska 1, S Myers 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
28 John M Bertrand  2 . 8 1 10-3 18 18 0 0/1 0 109.0 97 39 34 21 111 19 1 8  . 2 3 4 8 8 0 0 4
23 Austin Temple  3 . 5 0 4-1 18 15 0 0/2 2 69.1 49 29 27 37 87 8 0 6  . 2 0 0 4 7 0 1 1
--------------------
24 Jack Findlay  2 . 1 7 6-2 20 8 0 0/0 4 49.2 34 14 12 16 54 3 0 5  . 1 9 4 5 3 0 1 3
52 Ryan McLinskey  2 . 4 2 0-1 14 0 0 0/2 3 26.0 19 10 7 8 39 4 0 2  . 2 0 4 6 1 0 0 3
37 Matt Lazzaro  3 . 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 7 7 3 5 10 1 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
17 Aidan Tyrell  3 . 7 5 5-2 26 5 0 0/2 2 48.0 55 28 20 15 37 9 0 4  . 2 8 5 6 5 0 1 2
45 Alex Rao  3 . 8 3 3-1 25 0 0 0/3 3 47.0 32 20 20 28 57 3 1 4  . 1 8 8 6 1 1 0 0
31 Caden Aoki  3 . 8 6 0-2 4 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 7 4 4 2 10 2 0 2  . 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
43 Will Mercer  4 . 1 8 2-1 13 3 0 0/1 1 23.2 22 11 11 9 24 4 0 2  . 2 5 9 3 2 0 1 1
33 Radek Birkholz  4 . 9 8 1-0 21 1 0 0/0 0 21.2 24 16 12 14 29 6 0 2  . 2 8 2 0 3 0 2 1
29 Liam Simon  4 . 9 9 2-1 16 7 0 0/1 0 30.2 21 22 17 28 56 2 1 4  . 1 8 8 7 6 1 0 0
26 Roman Kimball  5 . 7 6 4-0 17 0 0 0/1 0 25.0 19 17 16 14 32 4 0 7  . 2 0 7 2 2 0 0 0
32 Matt Bedford  6 . 1 0 1-0 10 0 0 0/2 0 10.1 15 7 7 4 13 1 0 0  . 3 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
41 Jackson Dennies  6 . 3 5 1-1 20 0 0 0/0 0 17.0 18 14 12 11 20 5 0 1  . 2 7 7 2 2 1 4 0
50 Sammy Cooper  6 . 7 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 5.1 4 4 4 4 5 0 0 1  . 1 8 2 2 0 0 0 0
 9 Jack Brannigan  7 . 3 6 2-2 11 1 0 0/1 2 14.2 16 13 12 8 28 2 0 2  . 2 6 7 5 0 1 0 0
27 Gerry Peacock 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 2 2 4 2 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Nick DeMarco 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 1 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Ryan Lynch 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 9 1 41-17 58 58 0 4/4 17 517.2 447 262 225 228 615 75 3 52  . 2 3 1 63 44 4 11 16

Opponents  6 . 4 4 17-41 58 58 0 0/0 6 503.0 594 428 360 207 439 109 12 79  . 2 9 1 58 72 5 26 28

PB - Team (15), D LaManna 11, D Neri 4, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (7), D LaManna 3, J Bertrand 2, R Kimball 1, A Tyrell 1,
Opp (6). SBA/ATT - D LaManna (23-33), D Neri (10-15), J Bertrand (5-8), L Simon (6-8), A Temple (3-8), A Tyrell (5-6), J
Findlay (2-5), J Dennies (3-4), R McLinskey (3-3), A Rao (1-2), R Birkholz (2-2), M Lazzaro (2-2), R Kimball (1-1), M Bedford
(0-1).



2022 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Jun 21, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
42 Brooks Coetzee 76 72 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Jack Zyska 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
47 Tony Lindwedel 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Joey Spence 8 7 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
26 Roman Kimball 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Alex Rao 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
29 Liam Simon 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0
52 Ryan McLinskey 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
43 Will Mercer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Austin Temple 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0
33 Radek Birkholz 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Caden Aoki 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Connor Hincks 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
41 Jackson Dennies 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
32 Matt Bedford 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
50 Sammy Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Danny Neri 205 175 29 1  . 9 9 5 0 10 5  . 6 6 7 4 0
 3 David LaManna 434 369 61 4  . 9 9 1 1 23 10  . 6 9 7 11 0
 4 Carter Putz 509 483 21 5  . 9 9 0 38 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Spencer Myers 51 50 0 1  . 9 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Jared Miller 180 65 111 4  . 9 7 8 22 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Ryan Cole 89 85 2 2  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Jack Brannigan 152 47 101 4  . 9 7 4 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 John M Bertrand 29 5 23 1  . 9 6 6 3 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
11 Jack Penney 78 26 49 3  . 9 6 2 8 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 TJ Williams 44 41 1 2  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Zack Prajzner 227 69 147 11  . 9 5 2 30 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 Aidan Tyrell 16 5 10 1  . 9 3 8 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
20 Nick DeMarco 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Jack Findlay 6 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0
19 Casey Kmet 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 Matt Lazzaro 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Brady Gumpf 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 DM Jefferson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Nick Juaire 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Gerry Peacock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Ryan Lynch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 2188 1553 591 44  . 9 8 0 42 33 17  . 6 6 0 15 0

Opponents 2156 1509 560 87  . 9 6 0 30 79 20  . 7 9 8 11 2


